

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/079
Date request received:	09/03/2017
Date request responded to:	10/03/2017
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Courier

Request Detail:

Please send me details for the period 2016-17 on the following:

1. The total value of the courier service contracts that were outsourced?
2. The name of your primary and any secondary Courier supplier
 - a) The value of your primary supplier contract, its expiry date and the services they provide (e.g. ad hoc/same day/overnight/GP route)
 - b) The value of your secondary supplier's contract, its expiry date and the and services they provide (e.g. ad hoc/same day/overnight/GP route)
3. The total cost of the courier services that were managed in-house?
 - a) The number of staff employed in managing those contracts
 - b) The number of vehicles owned or leased to meet the in-house courier requirement
4. The name and email of the person responsible for the procurement / management of these services?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

The Trust does not have any in-house courier services nor does it have any on contract.